11-12	?-2008				
,	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the account original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Jeffrey V. Boley	Name: Radar Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2817 Crow Canyon Road, Suite 203				
■ Assignment	City: San Ramon State/Province: California				
	Zip: 94583 Country: United States of America				
Execution Date(s): 11/06/2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Application Number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,844,483				
	6,023,225				
	6,411,211				
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3				
James C. Scheller, Jr.					
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41\$120.00				
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed				
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: Sunnyvale State: California Zip: 94085	Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and document.	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
James C. Scheller, Jr. #31,195 Name of Person Signing Sig	Nov. 7, 2008				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Atty Docket No. 06196.G009

> 11/10/2008 MJAMA1 **86888867** 5844483 01 FC:8021

> > **PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0372**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Assignment of Patent (this "Assignment") is made from Jeffrey V. Boley, an individual ("Assignor"), to Radar Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth below, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the patents and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the empowered officials of all other governments, to issue or transfer said patents and applications therefor to Assignee, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Assignce may direct.

Application/Patent Number US Patent No. 5,844,483	Title GOLF EQUIPMENT INVENTORY DEVICE	Inventors Jeffrey V. Boley
US Patent No. 6,023,225	GOLF EQUIPMENT INVENTORY DEVICE	Jeffrey V. Boley Neil M. Goldman
US Patent No. 6,411,211	GOLF EQUIPMENT INVENTORY DEVICE	Jeffrey V. Boley Neil M. Goldman

Dated:	11/0	06/	2008	2008
--------	------	-----	------	------

ASSIGNOR:

Jeffrey V. Boley

State of NEW YORK SS.
County of NEW YORK

On November 6, 2008, before me, Joe J. Goldschmielt, personally appeared Jeffrey V. Aoley, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS may hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

JOEL J. GOLDSCHMIDT Notary Public, State of New York No. 02G05016911 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires August 23, 2006

OHS West:260534768.2

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/10/2008 REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0373